



RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des soumissions Travaux
publics et Services gouvernementaux Canada
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British Columbia
V6Z 0B9
Bid Fax: (604) 775-9381

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Public Works and Government Services Canada -
Pacific Region
800 Burrard Street, Room 219
800, rue Burrard, pièce 219
Vancouver
British C
V6Z 0B9

Title - Sujet West Security Fence Replacement	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation EZ108-171949/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 002
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client	Date 2016-12-21
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWY-026-7926	
File No. - N° de dossier PWY-6-39248 (026)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2016-12-22	Time Zone Fuseau horaire Pacific Standard Time PST
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Yi (PWY), Patty	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwy026
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (778) 919-2578 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (604) 775-6633
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction: PWGSC - Esquimalt Graving Dock - Victoria, BC	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Amendment 002 has been raised to answer questions from bidders

1. QUESTIONS/RESPONSES

Question #1:

Can we use cold mix asphalt for patching around fence posts or must it be hot mix asphalt.

Response to #1:

Hot mix asphalt is required.

Question #2:

How does Public Works envision the new fencing to be completed on the same day and in the same location as the existing fence that is being taken out? Good practice is to give the concrete mix adequate time to cure before installing the rails and chain link fabric. It typically takes a minimum of 2 days for the concrete to reach an acceptable strength. We would request that Public Works allow the installation of acceptable security style temporary fence panels so that we can follow the existing fence line and use the same fence post holes where possible.

Response to #2:

The contractor may use continuous temporary security fence panels with a minimum of 7 feet tall plus a 3 strand barbed wire top and non-climbable mesh. The temporary security fence shall be secured at each joint using bolted couplers, temporary posts shall be secured minimum 0.6m into ground, and post and fence panels shall have no gap greater than 0.05m in width. The temporary fence shall not be greater than 100m in length at any time. Specific details and drawings of the proposed temporary security fencing shall form part of the Contractor's Security Plan to be submitted per requirements after Contract Award.

Question #3:

Will Public Works require GPR scanning where new posts are installed into existing fence post holes?

Response to #3:

GPR is required along the entire fence line per the documents. The depth of the existing fence post holes is not known therefore it is not known if there are any buried infrastructure or services below.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.